with all the existing and future encumbrances whether known 
or unknown to the Bank. The Authorized Officer / Secured 
Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third party 
claims/rights/dues. 

05 The secured debt 
for recovery of 
which the property 
is to be sold 

Rs. 21,26,164/- (Rupees Twenty One Lakh Twenty Six 
Thousand One Hundred Sixty Four only) as on 11.03.2024 
plus interest and incidental expenses, costs etc and less 
credited/recovered amount if any thereafter.  

06 Deposit of earnest 
money 

EMD : Rs. 1.67 lacs being the 10% of Reserve price to be 
transferred / deposited by bidders in his / her/ their own Wallet